Vehicle History Report for VIN# WBAFR7C57CC811956

ClearVin Vehicle Rating
Bad

M

©

Junk Salvage
Information

7 record(s) found

Report ID: A535B2D0
Date Generated: Apr 26 2021

CLEARVIN

C%)O

Ownership History

&0

Auction Sales

@0

Title Brands

0

Odometer events

3 previous owners 3 record(s) found 1 record(s) found 26,227 M
- CA
o, v N oo 2 0
'Y G 3 3z
Lien Records Title History Recalls Insurance Records

0 Records Found

| Vehicle Specifications

@

&

DD G § D

VIN:

Year:

Make:

Model:

Trim:

Style:

Engine:

Made In:

Steering Type:

5 record(s) found

WBAFR7C57CC811956 @)
2012
BMW I
5-Series |<—>|
535i
SEDAN 4-DR

3.0L L6 DOHC 24V

GERMANY

R&P

SR R 1K)

1
—

0 Records Found

Anti Brake System:

Tank Size:

Overall Height:

Overall Length:

Overall Width:

Standard Seating:

Optional Seating:

Highway Mileage:

City Mileage:

1 record(s) found

4-Wheel ABS

18.50 gallon

57.60 in.

193.10 in.

73.20 in.

No Data

29 - 31 miles/gallon

19 - 21 miles/gallon




Ownership History

SOURCE: CLEARVIN

_CCO

3 year(s), 0 month(s)

Owner 1

Date of purchase

Length of ownership

Owned in states

Estimated miles driven

Last reported odometer

Owner 3

Date of purchase

Length of ownership

Owned in states

Estimated miles driven

Last reported odometer

Salvage Information

DATE OBTAINED

Dec 06 2016

ENTITY

Apr 14 2012

3 year(s)

CA

8,228 M/ year

24,806 M

Jul 01 2015

0 year(s), 1 month(s)

CA

0 M/ year

26,226 M

Copart, Inc.
Dallas , TX
Phone:9723915728

Owner 2

Date of purchase

Length of ownership

Owned in states

Estimated miles driven

Last reported odometer

INTENDED FOR EXPORT

NO

Apr 16 2015

0 year(s), 1 month(s)

CA

0 M/ year

24,806 M

SOURCE: NMVTIS

VEHICLE INFO

TO BE DETERMINED



DATE OBTAINED

Dec 06 2016

Sep 17 2015

Aug 11 2015

Aug 11 2015

Jun 04 2015

Jun 04 2015

ENTITY

Copart, Inc.
Dallas , TX
Phone:9723915728

AUTOBIDMASTER LLC

PORTLAND , OR
Phone:5032984300

Copart, Inc.
Fairfield , CA
Phone:7076395294
Copart, Inc.
Fairfield , CA
Phone:7076395294

IAA
WESTCHESTER, IL
Phone:7084927000
IAA
WESTCHESTER, IL
Phone:7084927000

Insurance Records

DATE OBTAINED

Jun 05 2015

ENTITY

INTENDED FOR EXPORT

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

MERCURY GENERAL GROUP

BREA, CA

Email: DBALES@MERCURYINSURANCE.COM
Phone: 7146716600

Title History Information

Current Title Information

TITLE ISSUE DATE

Jul 01 2015

Historical Title Information

TITLE ISSUE DATE

VEHICLE INFO

SOLD

SOLD

TO BE DETERMINED

SOLD

TO BE DETERMINED

SOLD

SOURCE: NMVTIS

SOURCE: NMVTIS

MILEAGE

26,226 M

MILEAGE


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE MILEAGE

Jun 11 2015 CA 24,806 M
Apr 16 2015 CA 24,806 M
Sep 15 2014 CA 8M
Apr 14 2012 CA 8M
Average Miles Driven SOURCE: USDOT

24,806M 24,806M 26,226M 26,226M 26,227M
8M 8M
S 2V o /
® ®

® Average*: 13,476 M @ Overdriven

*According to the United States Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration, Americans now drive an average of 13,476 M
per year

Odometer events SOURCE: NMVTIS

DATE MILEAGE DATA SOURCE


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/states#CA

DATE

Apr 14 2012

Sep 15 2014

Apr 16 2015

Jun 11 2015

Jul 01 2015

Jul 20 2015

Sep 10 2015

Feb 20 2017

MILEAGE

8 M

8 M

24,806 M

24,806 M

26,226 M

26,226 M

26,227 M

@ Problem Found

oM
Possible odometer rollback!

Title Brand Information

BRAND CATEGORY

Salvage

Memorandum Copy

Junk Automobile -

Parts Only

Clear

Recovered Theft

Hail damage

Undisclosed Lien

DATA SOURCE

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

NMVTIS

Auto Auction

Auto Auction

Auto Auction

SOURCE: NMVTIS

STATUS

@ Brand Found
Applied on : Jul 01 2015
Applied by : CALIFORNIA

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#11
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#34
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#91
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#35
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#00
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#36
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#03
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#37

BRAND CATEGORY

Vandalism

"Prior Owner Retained"

Dismantled

"Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected”

Rebuilt

"Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected"

Fire damage

"Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected"

Refurbished

"Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected"”

Reserved

"VIN replaced by a new state assigned VIN"

Prior Taxi

Gray Market

Original Taxi

Gray Market

Remanufactured

Manufacturer Buy

Warranty Return

Former Rental

STATUS

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#05
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#38
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#07
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#39
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#09
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#40
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#02
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#41
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#13
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#42
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#15
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#43
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#17
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#45
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#19
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#46
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#21
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#47
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#23
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#48

BRAND CATEGORY

Classic

Salvage--Stolen

Logging Vehicle

"Salvage--Reasons Other Than Damage or Stolen”

"Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN"

Disclosed Damage

Totaled

Prior Non-

Bond Posted

Export only vehicle

Salt water damage

Crushed

Junk

Hazardous substance

Test Vehicle

Actual

Salvage Retention

Not Actual

Original Police

STATUS

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#25
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#49
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#27
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#50
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#29
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#51
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#31
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#52
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#33
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#56
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#04
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#53
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#08
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#55
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#12
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#68
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#16
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#69
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#20

BRAND CATEGORY

Not Actual

Antique

"Exempt from Odometer Disclosure”

Street Rod

"Exceeds Mechanical Limits"

Owner Retained

"Odometer may be Altered"”

Kit

Odometer Replaced

Collision

"Reading at Time of Renewal"

Gray Market

Replica

Pending Junk

"Rectify Previous Exceeds Mechanical Limits Brand"

Call Title Division

"Odometer Discrepancy"

Flood damage

Agricultural Vehicle

STATUS

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#70
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#24
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#71
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#28
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#72
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#32
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#73
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#06
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#74
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#14
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#75
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#22
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#30
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#90
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#78
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#77
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#76
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#01
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#26

BRAND CATEGORY

Prior Police

Reconstructed

Auction Sales

DATE

Jul 20 2015

Sep 10 2015

Feb 20 2017

Ebay Auctions

DATE

May 23 2016

May 29 2016

Auto Auction Data:Jul 20 2015

Vehicle Details

VIN:
G& Year:
€  Make:
=3 Model:
== Trim:
@ Style:
™M  Ennino:

WBAFR7C57CC811956

2012

BMW

535l

535i

SEDAN 4-DR

2N 1 A ECI NNAHC 2A\/ EA

®

o] )

- Bt

o0
o]

STATUS

No Brand Reported

No Brand Reported

EVENT

Put up for auction

Put up for auction

Put up for auction

EVENT

172217045880

172223656214
Anti Brake System: 4-Wheel ABS
Tank Size: 18.50 gallon
Overall Height: 57.60 in.
Overall Length: 193.10 in.
Overall Width: 73.20 in.
Standard Seating: 5

Nntinnal Qaatinn- NnA Nata


https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#18
https://clearvin.com/helpful-information/brands#10

iy, ViV WV I 1 WIS &TV 1 T ¥} MUV DUy . (R LV A VANVY

\H
@ Made In: GERMANY ﬁ Highway Mileage: 29 - 31 miles/gallon

Steering Type: R&P City Mileage: 19 - 21 miles/gallon

Vehicle Description

Primary Damage: FRONT END Secondary Damage: LEFT SIDE

Doc Type: CA SALVAGE CERTIFICATE





https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891b27294a7c2c



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891827294a7c2c



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891927294a7c2c
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891e27294a7c2c

"N



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891f27294a7c2c
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891c27294a7c2c



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891d27294a7c2c
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891227294a7c2c

MFD BY BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AG

CVAR- 5181 Ibs 2350
GAWR FRONT 2491 Ibs n:auﬁ
GAWRREAR 2910 Ibs 1320 kg

Msmun.ﬁmwmms ALL APPLICABLE U).5.FEDERAL MOTOR
WEHICLE SAFETY, BUMPER mqn THEFT pnmw*-un STANDARDS
m EFFEI.'.T UHTH'EDJB.TE OF MANUFACTURE SHOWN ABOVE.

C57CC811956 rvee: PASSENGER CAR
llll“lllllll”lllll (WU :

TISaM



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891327294a7c2c
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a490996a06aaecb69e7b2ae33a889b1dc3572581932c2a32d86ee06a82fd96c47094d4a0ed2b89178d04ce8174535269a6891b5b4b0e663b7b

Auto Auction Data:Sep 10 2015

Vehicle Details

@

S

SiZN N = N )

g

VIN:

Year:

Make:

Model:

Trim:

Style:

Engine:

Made In:

Steering Type:

Vehicle Description

Primary Damage:

Doc Type:

WBAFR7C57CC811956 (@) AntiBrake System:
2012 Tank Size:
Bmw I Overall Height:
535l |<—>| Overall Length:
535i = Overall Width:
SEDAN 4-DR ? ) Standard Seating:
3.0L 6 D; Optional Seating:
GERMANY X  Highway Mileage:
R&P EE] City Mileage:
PARTIAL REPAIR Secondary Damage:

CA SALVAGE CERTIFICATE

4-Wheel ABS
18.50 gallon
57.60 in.
193.10 in.

73.20 in.

No Data

29 - 31 miles/gallon

19 - 21 miles/gallon

No Data





https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e6ca4931c0f33466d662f5e5252da7f23418118bc58cf287641eb574b2cac342cf355e4879cb17678



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e3da0c21b5e32156d662b550150da7f2e17dc18e756ce2d7642ec56487cf56270f759ead39cb17678



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e68f193185d3f426a6629515751da7f23488018e706932a761aba5d4c7afd3573fe59e8d79cb17678
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e6ef6931c0832433a662d02015fda7f71448918e704947e7646b9561977fa6524a40bedd59cb17678



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e63f4954e0d66183d66785f0407da7f2013de18bf51c1787614b65e4b2afe3473f655bf849cb17678
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e63a7951c5f37463a66795e5457da7f75448e18bf59c62b7612b70f4e2ef43577f659e58e9cb17678



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e62f4961f5336106a662c500455da7f75408018e605c02a761be9081e78f53270fe55ebd09cb17678
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e62a4c24c5930423e662956065eda7f7412dc18e70592247615eb5e4829f46123f75bb8d39cb17678

Chase St



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e62a4c71c0d641739667d520356da7f2f44de18bc54c4257611b7561e79fe3373a45de8d59cb17678
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f452fd729300cb8a75524e68a1931c5a32176d6624025404da7f22158b18bf0694247610e95e182ca96626f35beed39cb17678

Auto Auction Data:Feb 20 2017

Vehicle Details

@

S

SiZN N = N )

g

VIN:

Year:

Make:

Model:

Trim:

Style:

Engine:

Made In:

Steering Type:

Vehicle Description

Primary Damage:

Doc Type:

WBAFR7C57CC811956 (@) AntiBrake System:
2012 Tank Size:
Bmw I Overall Height:
5 Series |<—>| Overall Length:
535i = Overall Width:
SEDAN 4-DR ? ) Standard Seating:
3.0L 6 D; Optional Seating:
GERMANY X  Highway Mileage:
R&P EE] City Mileage:
MECHANICAL Secondary Damage:

CA SALVAGE CERTIFICATE

4-Wheel ABS
18.50 gallon
57.60 in.
193.10 in.

73.20 in.

No Data

29 - 31 miles/gallon

19 - 21 miles/gallon

No Data





https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d48521535862f3c61b463516687f31525d5691662f158b03f357917d6c1bba0b487cf96571e8278df1



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4872150046ea0971d4662453d2f31525c04c5667612dc56f305c2796f16e90b4d2af56823e8278df1



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d3205a0338a2c1484663196d283152040396662e128a00f306c32e6d17bd5f1e7fff6827e8278df1
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4837c07043aa2c51b4634126a7931525204926675128b00f306c7256c40bb0b4d2da83670e8278df1



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d4215a5738a5971d4663443e2a3152065392662e468c03f351c02d3a12ee5e4e2caf3321e8278df1
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d72605523fa19448463746342f31525c50c2662e178d50f359c0793812be5c452aac3126e8278df1



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d48374500363a292194637443e2d31520407cf6676178f54f352932e3d13b65c1b2bf8622de8278df1
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d67d07566aa1c74f466243697931525453ce6676418f0cf301ce2e6c46bf084b7da86822e8278df1



https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d72551533ea2914f4665123f2d3152075e96662f108f02f356c7256b45eb574b2af56774e8278df1
https://clearvin.com/images/auctions/a540c388ce3ad8a480d96910b6b1a0897c70ad64cbd50693020bbaa613066fcd62a33590f79d9d2dc3cba3f44cf57a9604d4d471565669a390494634196f783152510395662e12dc50f357c17e3a17be5d192cab3676e8278df1

Vehicle Value Information

TYPE

Retail Value

Trade in Value

Rough Trade in Value

Average Trade in Value

Loan Value

MSRP Value

Black Book Value Information

Trade-in values

Average Base
$8,750

®
Rough Base Clean Base

$6,435 $10,475

Lien / Impound / Export Records

No Records Found

SOURCE: J.D.Power

PRICE

$12,125

$9,475

$6,525

$8,125

$8,550

$52,250

SOURCE: Black Book

Retail values

Average Base
$12,175

®
Rough Base Clean Base

$10,000 $14,100

SOURCE: NMVTIS

NIl I/ NILITCA



I ncouailo OUUNRLUL. NI 1T OA

No Records Found

NMVTIS Consumer Access Product Disclaimer

NMVTIS

National Motor Vehicle Title
@ Information System

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains
information on certain automobiles titled in the United States. NMVTIS is intended to serve as a reliable
source of title and brand history for automobiles, but it does not contain detailed information regarding a
vehicle’s repair history.

All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report
information to NMVTIS. However, NMVTIS does not contain information on all motor vehicles in the United
States because some states are not yet providing their vehicle data to the system. Currently, the data
provided to NMVTIS by states is provided in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update
NMVTIS data in “real-time” (as title transactions occur), other states send updates less frequently, such as
once every 24 hours or within a period of days.

Information on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was
never determined by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to be a “total loss” or branded by a
state titling agency. Conversely, an insurance carrier may be required to report a “total loss” even if the
vehicle’s titling-state has not determined the vehicle to be “salvage” or “junk.”

A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision
to purchase a vehicle, consumers are strongly encouraged to also obtain an independent vehicle
inspection to ensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS Data Providers
(look for the NMVTIS logo) can include vehicle condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.

NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):

» Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

» Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors.
NMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those vehicles are not included in a state’s
primary database for title records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state
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https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_glossary
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_states
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_vehiclehistory
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_states
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» Information on “brands” applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.
Brand types and definitions vary by state, but may provide useful information about the condition or prior
use of the vehicle.

* Most recent odometer reading in the state’s title record.

¢ Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is
required by law to be reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009. This information will include if
the vehicle was determined to be a “total loss” by an insurance catrrier.

« Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a “cash for clunker” vehicle traded-in under the
Consumer Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program.

Consumers are advised to visit vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov for details on how to interpret the information in the
system and understand the meaning of various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor
vehicle titling agencies.


https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/

